Date: 09/24/2003 Columbia County Court of Common Pleas NO. 0008130
Time: 11:33 AM Receipt Page 1 of 1

Received of: Columbia County Sheriff's Dept L) 10.00

Ten and 00/100 Dollars

Amount
Misc Fee 10.00
Total: 10.00

Check: 1178
Payment Methed:  Check Tami Kline, Prothenotary
Amount Tendered: 10.00

By:
Clerk: BSILVETT Deputy Clerk




SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

Wﬁfﬁjﬂf’-}\f\'cn i'bu}'m?/] ,f;f:;ux)f’ VS, /wj,er)-)p, & &an‘ﬁ.f’l Cf‘:ex}};}:’}

NO._£6-02  ED NO.Z2/%-©3  ID DATE/TIME OF SALE ¥'/3¢3 0% 30
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /6500
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ dASC
ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER)  $15.00
MILEAGE $ 0
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25 00
COPIES SO
NOTARY $ 1 oo o
TOTAL LR R R E R R R $ i h‘)
WEB POSTING iy $1§o.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. T LELYH D
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75 00
TOTAL Ao ok ofe e ofe dheofe e shesle ke sk e e sk s sk sk R sk sk ok $ EC?}L/C\
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) v $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS s {0 o
TOTAL EE S EE R SRR EEEEEES T $ \:-:':. f: {"') o
REAL ESTATE TAXES: )
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§ /4,
SCHOOL DIST. 20 8 55%./7
DELINQUENT 20 .03 Sroo
TOTAL LR RS 2 EEEEEEFEEETE S $ ‘f“f /
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20 %
WATER 20§
TOTAL ook kol sk ok sk o o Rk ok e koo ok ook ok $
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /30,00
MISC. $
$
TOTAL dedkkokokokokode sk ek ket e e e e ok e sk 2k $ “'L';? h
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $ S35 N[



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

Worshiyston_ttio] gonk  vs_peth & Paniel Chegin

NO__ 6623 ED NO._ 2)§-63 D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: 5 /3-¢3 ©930

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) g /300006

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID s T60, L0

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT ~ § s

LIEN CERTIFICATE § N0

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s Y3 S

PURCHASER(S): h_//épz/r \_/,4 S & )

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE:

LESS DEPOSIT:

DOWN PAYMENT:

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS




08/27/2003 8748

W02819-25056

Chapin, Beth A. & Daniei A. 2,248.51
Balance of Sale Costs
keb
o COMMERCE BANK 18748
Co 80-184-313
PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER |

HARRISBURG, PA 17102

078748 08/27/2003 E
CHECK AMOUNT 3
TWO THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FORTY EIGHT AND 51/100 @
DULLQRS****‘******** ’ . ’ .' $**_****2'248.51 E
F]
PAY | -
TO THE SHERIFF QF COLUMBIA COUNTY : VYOID AFTER 90 DAYS ‘%
QRDER §
ald o
— é
S |
PO787LE® 12033304BLEIE Si 320534 2 |
TOTAL DUE: s 3445,$/
60
Y LESS DEPOSIT: s [ 00
DOWN PAYMENT: $

o9

i TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS 2248, <[




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
MSI‘}';_jdlcm Mutw) tonk Vs et ¢ Don ye/ G)hfp:fﬁ
NO. 66 -¢3 ED NO. RIE-¢73 D

DATE/TIME OF SALE: §-/3-¢3 0930

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) 5 306208

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID s  I60,60

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIRMKT § —% 7

LIEN CERTIFICATE s £50.00

MISC. COSTS g

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s 343 S/

PURCHASER(S): NJ% ( s )

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: s 3945, T/
|
| LESS DEPOSIT: s [.g0000
DOWN PAYMENT: 5

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s 2798, S/




LAW OFFICES

PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER
1719 NORTH FRONT STREET
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17102-2393

TELEPHONE (717) 234-4178
TELECOPIER (717) 233-1149

August 27, 2003

OFFICE OF THE SIHERIFF
Columbia County Court House
P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO FLEET MORTGAGE
CORP, vs, BETH A. CITAPIN & DANIEL A. CHAPIN
No. 2003 CV 218

Dear Sheritt:

Enclosed please find our check in the amount of $2,248.51 which represents the balance of the cosls in
the above sale. Also enclosed are affidavits of value for the deed to be prepared and recorded.

TIHE GRANTEE SHOULD BE:

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA

SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO FLEET MORTGAGE CORP.
P.O. BOX 1169, DEPT. 2665

MILWAUKEE, Wi53201

Please have the Recorder return the RECORDED DEED to me in the enclosed envelope, along with the
recording receipt.

PLEASE CALL OUR OFFICE, COLLECT IF NECESSARY, THE DAY TIIE DEED IS RECORDLD.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter. Please call if vou need anything further.

Wery tply ypurs,” /
FO7 0 ke
o f,),a ’j . i
T.eon P, Haller
1.PT1/’kb

Enclosurc



REV 147 £2 (9.8¢) RECORDER'S USE ONILY

9.-.",—', . Siota ¥ax Paid
"‘@j‘ REALTY TRANSFER TAX |oonce

COMMOMNWEALTH OF PEMNSYLVAMNILA S]‘ATEMENT OF VALUE

DEFPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
POST OFFICE 80X 8910

HARRISBURG, RA 17105.0910 See Reverse for Instructions

'ﬁge Mumbar

Date Recorded

Complele each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when {1} the Full valueconsideration is not set forth in the deed, {2) when the deed
is withou! consideration, ar by gift, or (3) a tax exemplion is claimed. A Siatement of Vakue is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from 1ax
based on: (1] family relotionship or [2} public uiility easement. If more space is needed, altach additional sheet(s).

- CORRESPONDENT.« All inquiries may be directed to the following person: -

Mame

Talephone Number:
Leon P. Haller, Esquire Area Cade ( 717 | 234-4178
“Sirsel Address City State Zig Code
1719 North Front Street, Harrisburg, PA 17102 _
R ¥ D DATL Date of Acceptance of Document
Grantar{s)/Lessar(s) Grantes{s)/Lesseels) WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA,

Sheriff of Columbia County SUCCESSOR TN INTEREST TO FLEET MORTGAGE CORP.

Sireat Addross Strest Address

P. O. Box 380 P, O. Box 1169, Dept. 2665
City Stale Zip Code City Stale Zip Code
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Milwaukee, WI 53201
€. .PROPERTY LOCATION .. .. . . ' e e
Sireer Address

204 Emst 12th Street

Coun School Distri Tax P
C(;i{]mbla chool District u,bsqﬁ;‘c_ebriu:ngejs

Cit Twni Br ugh N
Town OF ch?cmsburg

D VALUATION DATA "~ . - & o - TR e v —
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideralion

$43,000.00 + 0.00 - £43,000.00
4. County Aésessego\falue 5. Common Level Ratic Factor 4. Fair Market Value

528,496, % 2.2 | - $83,208,32

oo EXEMPTION DAYA - L -

la. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percenlage of Inlerest Conveysd

1100% 100% TAX EXEMPT

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

Will or intestale succession

{Nams of Decedunt] (Estola Fila Numbar}
Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.

Transter to ogent or strow party. {Antach copy of agencyfstraw party ogreement),

Transfer between principal and agent. (Aftach copy of agency/straw trust agreement). Tax paid prior deed §

Transters 1o the Commonweatth, the United Siates, and Insirumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in liey of condemnation.
(Alach copy of resalution).

Transfer from morigagor te a holder of a morigegs in default. Morigage Book Number _ 070 , Page Number 18
Corredive deed {Attach copy of the prior deed).

Stotulory corporote consolidation, merger or division. [Atlach copy of arlicles].

bRl O0OO0o03

Other (Please explain exemptlion claimed, if other than listed above.)

Under penalties of law, | declare that | have axamined this Stat nt, including accompanying information, ond to the best of my knowledge
and beliel, it is true, correct and complete.

Signoture of Correspondent or Responsible P“"’%O —F ; /’I‘ Date
Lecon P. Haller, Escuire F / % 4 Lé/& 8/27/03

(SEE REVERSE)




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA 1SS

Paul R. Eyerly IV, Associate Publisher, being duly sworn according to law deposes and

says that Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place
of' business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, Counly of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily
continuously 1n said Town, County and State since the day of July 23, 30; August 6, 2003

exactly as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the

allejzations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and chgtacter of publication are true.

My Com%%%%%%lm Fi¥Pennsylvania

potarial Seal ]
Dannis L. Ashenfelder, Notary Public
Seott Twe., Columbia County
by Commission Expires July 3, 2007

ANd now, .o , 20, T Remaer roydironesceiontithoehest the advertising and
publication charges amounting to S...........ccc.ceooieo for publishing the forcgoing notice, and the
tee for this affidavit have been paid in full.




TAR NOTICR 2003 SCHOOL REAL ESTATE  [OR)BELOOMSBURG " SCROOL DISTRICT ' DATE 07/01/2003:% BILLd 000472

TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG DESCRIPTION ASSEGSMENT | RATE LESS DISC |ANOURT FACE |INC PERALTY
MAFE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: REAL ESTATE 284051 31,300 SRR 239.11 7807
A3 Fo ¥ ARD i
391 B. Zud. Street
Bloomsburg, PA L7315
HOURS CLOSED WEDNESDAY AT NOON [ The 2% discount and 10°% penally hava been
WEEKDAYS 2AM-12 & 1-4:30pm computed for your converience. Taxes are dua |-

now and payable. Prompt payment is requestoed
OPEN LUNCH HOUR DURING DISCT s . . :
- This tax notice must be returned with :

mm_\.....zn 570-784-1581 your payment. For a receipt, enclose a SASE. ROV O_a BEFORE | OR wm_uo_um

M SCHOOL PENALTY AT 10%

A CHAPIN DANIEL A & BETH A

T 204 EAST TWELFTH STREET PROFERTY DESCRIPTION ACCT. 13377

. MSBURG PA 17815 PARCEL 05EQ1 07500000 S
S04 £ 12TH ST 1812 ool THIS TAX RETURNED

T 0670-0018 30 polf TO COURT HO:irsa

« JANUARY 4

0, cC;,mwm
\./. Copy 1 MAME & ADDRESS CORRECTION REQUESTED




HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.0. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(5703 389-3631 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (576 7846300
FAX: (5701 F84-0257

Friday, May 23, 2003

MARY WARD - TAX COLLECTOR
301 E. SECOND ST.
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO FLEET
MORTGAGE CORP.

VS

BETH A. CHAPIN

DANIEL A. CHAPIN

DOCKET # 66ED2003 JD # 218JD2003

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.,

Please feel free to contact mc with any questions that you may have.

Respectfully,

\R\Luu.\ﬁ. e faat),

Harry A. Roadarmcl], Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



WASHINGTCON MUTUAL BANK, FA : IN THE COURT OF COMMCN PLEAS
SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO FLEET : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
MORTGAGE CORF. :

Plaintiff
vs. : NO. 2003-Cv-218 ‘
: A DB D
BETH A. CHAPIN AND DANIEL A. : CIVIL ACTION -~ LAW -
CHAPIN : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendants

NOTICE Of SHERTIFF'S SALE OF REATL. ESTATE
PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129

TAKE NCOTICE:

That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (real estate) will
be held:

paTE:  AususF /3, 2003
TIME:  F)ZO A

LOCATION: COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
35 WEST MAIN STREET
BLOCMSBURG, PA 17815

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD 1is delineated in detail in a legal
description mainly consisting of a statement of the measured
boundaries of the property, together with a brief menticn of the
buildings and any other major improvements erected on the land.
{SEE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED)

THE LOCATION of your property to bhe sold is:
204 EAST 12™ STREET
BLOOMSBURG

COLUMBIA COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is
being sold is docketed in the within Commonwealth and County to:

2003-Cv-218 JUDGMENT AMOUNT $84,769%9.01



THE NAME (S} OF THE OWNER(S) OR REPUTED OWNERS of this
property is:

BETH A. CHAPIN AND DANIETL. A. CHAPIN

A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons
and/or governmental or corporate entities or agencies being
entitled to receive part of the proceeds of the sale received and
to be disbursed by the Sheriff (for example, to banks that hold
mortgages and municipalities that are owed taxes} will be filed by
the Sheriff of this County thirty (30} days after the sale and
distribution of the proceeds of sale in accordance with this
schedule will, in fact, be made unless scmeone objects by filing
exceptions to it within ten (10) days of the date it is filed.

Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be
obtained from the Sheriff of the Court of Common Pleas of the
within County at the Courthouse address specified herein.

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE QOF
YOUR PROPERTY.

IT HAS BEEN ISSUED RBRECAUSE THERE IS A JUDGMENT AGATNST YOU.

IT MAY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY TO BE HELD, TO BE SOLD OR TAKEN TO
PAY THE JUDGMENT.

You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being
taken away. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these
rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, ¥YOU MUST ACT
PROMPTLY .

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND CUT WHERE YOU CAN GET
FREE LEGAT, ADVICE:

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5TH STREET
BILOOMSBURG, PA 17815
{(570) TB4-8760



THE LEGAL RIGHTS ¥YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of
the within County to open the judgment if you have a meritoriocus
defense against the person or company that has entered judgment
against you. You may also file an petition with the same Court if
you are aware of a legal defect in the obligation or the procedure
used against you.

2. After the Sheriff’'s 3Sale you may file a petition with the
Ccurt of Common Pleas of the within County to set aside the sale
tfor a grossly inadeguate price or for other proper cause. This
petition MUST BE FILED BEFORE THE SHERIFF'S DEED IS DELIVERED.

3. A petition or petiticns raising the legal issues or
rights mentiocned in the preceding paragraphs must be presented to
the Court of Common Pleas of the within County. The petition must
be served on the attorney for the creditor or on the creditor
before presentation to the court and a proposed order or rule must
be attached to the petition.

If a specific return date is desired, such date must be
obtained from the Court Administrator's QOffice - Ciwvil Division,

of the within County Courthouse, before a presentation of the
petition to the Court.

A copy of the Writ of Execution is attached hereto.

SHERIFF



3 No
[l ves

GC. Date of Delive
ZACPRIA-ZL

MAY 2 7 2003

address different from item 12 [ Yes

B Return Receipt for Marchandic

dc.oD.

3 Express Mail
4. Restticted Dalivery? (Extra Fes)

2r delivery address below:

4
¢

BB Certified Mail
{1 Insured Mail

B. Received by ( Prinfed Name)
O Regstered

3. Service Type

i

Don'!e_gtig_ Rsturn Receipt

VENUE-ATTN: SHERIFF SAL

BUREAL OF COMPLIANCE

so that we can return the card to you.
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

(Transfer from service labal)

COMMONWEALTH QF PENNSYLVANIA
PS Form 3811, August 2001

CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION

DEPARTMENT 281230
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230

A PVUL 1IGHHG G G g W U e e

DEPARTMENT QF

2. Artlcle Number

| COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVER

W Complete items 1 ind 3. Also complete A. Signatu P &és
item 4 if Restrictea velivery is desired. i 4 i O Agent
M Print your name and address on the reverse X </ ¥ FLDE Y ;{,‘é 2 B2 Addresse
so that we can return the card to you. A i - ognds B
- W Attach this card to the back of theymailpiece. B‘__- :'refj oy (PWEJ( (.'?; Date of Deiive:
or on the front if space permits. el A o Lk 2 7 Z[g%
, e “——-"1D. Is delivery addresy difierent from itam 17 s

if YES, enter delivery address below:  [J No

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP
WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259

PHILADELPIIIA, PA 19106 Y. Sorvica Type
B Certitied Mall [ Express Mail

O Registered 01 Return Raceipt for Merchandis
O Insured Mait ~ [F C.0.0.

e

| 2. Article Number
| (Transtor from service label) 7002 3150 000k 4911 7Llk
| PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Retum Receip? ZACPRI-08-Z-0t

F SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

| ® Complate itemns 1 rd 3. Also complete A, Signature Pl
jtem 4 if Restricteq wélivery is desired. W ' ’ D Agent
W Frint your name and address on the reverse X AR ADD I Addresse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front If space permits.

B. Received by ( Printed Name} C. Date of Detivei

D. 13 delivery addrass different from i

T; it YES, enter delivery address below: LI No

DEPARTMENT OF PUBJ
PO BOX 8016
HARRISBURG, PA 17105

3. Sesvice Type
@ cenified Mail  [1 Express Mail

1
|
]
;
Ii ' OFFICE OF F.AIR.
]
J
!
i 3 Registered O Retumn Receipt for Merchandis

' Ol nsuredMail O G.00.

L 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
2. Article Numbsar ‘ ]

{_nr;nsrerrromsewmefabeu _ ‘0302 3150 QOOL L!I':il.l. *08L

| PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Returs Recaipt 2ACPRIF03-Z-0:

. ——= - - m———— e ———— - CT

: SENDER: CC‘.-‘L-?PLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B. Haceivedby(Prfntestma:}U( li)c Prybporye:

= s dolivery address different fromitem 17 L Yes
it YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

| @ Complete items 1 gnd 3. Also complete
| item 4 if Resirictea wélivery Is desired.

1 @ Print your name and address on tha reverse
! sothat we can return the card to you.

i I Attach this card to the back of the mailpieca,
or on the front if space permits.

1

U. 8. SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

! PHILADELPHIA DISTRCIT OFFICE

' ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING
900 MARKET STREET- s™ FLOOR
PHILAPELPHIA, PA 19107 Service Type

; ‘B Certified Mail ] Express Mail

: O Ragistered O Retum Receipt for Merchandis

i O insured Mail [0 C.OD.

| 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fea) 3 Yos

- 2 Article Number 7002 3150 DOOL 4911 7109

(Transfer from service labal}

. PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 2ACPRL03-Z-0!



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and

described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin located along the Southern side of Catherine
Street and the Northwest corner of Lot No. 1; THENCE along the Southern
side of Twelfth Street, North 68 degrees 0 minutes 0 seconds East,
129.50 feet to an iron pin; THENCE along the Western side of the
proposed sixteen-foot right of way, South 232 degrees 0 minutes 0 seconds
East, 62 feet to an iron pin; THENCE along land now or formerly of Belle
F. Levan and the Northern side of Lot No. 2, South 68 degrees 0 minutes
0 seconds West, 12%.50 feet to an iron pin; THENCE along the Eastern
side of Catherine Street, North 22 degrees § minutes 0 seconds West, 62
feet to an iron pin, the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 8,029 square feet (erroneously described as 8.029 square feet
in prior two (2) deeds to the chain of title) and being designated as
Lot No. 1 in accordance with a survey prepared by Orangeville Surveying
Consultants dated Apxril 11, 1977.

This Deed is subject to the same exceptions, reservations, covenants,
waivers and restrictions as are contained in prior deeds or other
instruments forming the chain of title to gaid premises.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED A dwelling house known as 204 East 129
Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Robert R. Horn and Carol Ann Horn by
Deed dated October 23, 1997 and recorded October 24, 1883 in
Columbia County Deed Book Volume 670, page 18, granted and
conveyed unto Daniel A. Chapin and Beth A. Chapin.

Parcel # OSE-01-875



C:a:’nr:z:. MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY
Vice Chairman

George Hemingway TOWN HALL
Treasurer 301 EAST MAIN STREET

Samuel Evans BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Secretary-Asst Treasurer (570)-784-5422

Robert C. Grey FAX (570)-784-1518
Solicitor

Gary E. Norton, Esq.

May 29, 2003

Harry A. Roadarmel Jr.

Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Court House
P. 0. Box 380

Bloomsburg PA 17815

RE: Chapin, Beth A. Docket # 66ED2003
Chapin, Daniel A. TD# 218JD2003

Dear Shenff Roadarmel:

Board of Directors

Robert Linn

George Hemingway
Samuel Evans
Michael Upton
Thomas Evans

In response to your notification regarding the pending Sheriff’s Sale on the referenced
property, the Bloomsburg Municipal Authority would like to inform you it holds no

claims for unpaid sewer service charges.

Thank you for informing the Municipal Authority office of this matter. If you require

any further information, please contact me at 784-5422 ext. 112.

Sincerely,

E.Z'?}'F,[’t/c, .é;.:/Z*}&;y//
Amber Kenney
Office Administrator



COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
LIEN CERTIFICATE

OWNER OR REPUTED OWNER

Daniel A & Beth A Chapin

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

204 E 12th Street
.19 acre

PARCEL NUMBER
05E,01-075-00,000

Township
IN Town of Bl nomshurg Borough

City

This is to certify that, according to our records, there are no unpaid Taxes on

the above mentioned property as of December 31 ___ 2002 .
Excluding: Interim Tax Billings
Requested by: .
Harry A Roadarmel, Sheriff

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
FEE - $5.00

Per Parce@



WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, TFA : IN THE CCURT OF COMMON PLEAS
SUCCESSCOR IN INTEREST TO FLEET : COLUMBIA COQUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
MORTGAGE CORP. :

Plaintiff :
VS. : NO. 2003-Ccv-218
BETH A. CHAPIN AND DANIEL A. : CIVIL aACTICN - LAW -
CHAPIN : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendants

RETURN OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have deposited in the U.S. Mails at
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania on June 12, 2003 ; a CLrue and correct copy
of the Notice of Sale of Real Estate pursuant to PA R.C.P. 3129.1 to
the Defendants herein and all lienholders of record by regular first
class mail {(Certificate of Mailing form in compliance with U.S.
Postal Form 3817 is attached heretoc as evidence), and alsc to the
Defendants by Certified Mail, which mailing receipts are attached.
Service addresses are as follows:

Beth A. Chapin
335 Fast 5 Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Daniel A. Chapin
335 East 5™ Street
Bicomsburg, PA 17815

Tenant/Occugant
204 East 12" Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

DOMESTIC RELATIONS QFFICE
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380 )
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

N il

PURCE®T, KRYG & HALLER
Attorneys for Plaintiff k
1718 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

(717) 234-4178




LAW OFFICES

PURCELL, KRUG AND HALLER

1719 NORTH FRONT STREET
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17102-2392

JOHN W. PURCELL TELEPHONE (717% 234-4178 JOSEPH NISSLEY ($840-1982)

HOWARD B. KRUG FORECLOSURE DEPT. FAX (717) 234-1206 ANTHDNY GSANTO

LEON P HALLER oF CEAMNGR

JOHN W. PURCELL JR.

BRIAN J. TYLER YERGHEY

JILL M. WINEKA 1069 GOVERNOR ROAD
(7171 5333036

NOTICE TO:

Beth A. Chapin
335 Fast 5" Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Daniel A. Chapin
335 East 5% Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Tenant/OccuEant
204 East 12™ Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

DOMESTIC RELATICNS OFFICE
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to the Defendants in the within action and
those parties who hold one or more mertgages, judgments or tax liens
against the real estate which is the subject of the Notice of Sale

pursuant to Pennsylvania Rule of Civil Procedure 3129.1 attached
hereto.

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that by virtue of a Writ of Execution
issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of the within county on the
judgment of the Plaintiff named herein the saild real estate will be
exposed to public sale as set forth on the attached Notice of Sale.

YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED that the lien you hold against the said
real estate will be divested by the sale and that vou have an

cpportunity to protect your interest, if any, b ing netified of
said Sheriff's Sale.

By

Leon P flaller PR I3 . 15700

Attorney for Plaintiff



WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA :  IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO FLEET : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
MORTGAGE CORP. :

Plaintiff
vs. :  HO. 2003-Cv-218
BEETH A. CHAPIN AND DANIEL A, : CIVIL ACTION - LAW -
CHAPIN : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendants

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129

TAKE NOTICE:

That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (real estate) will
be held:

DATE:  August 13, 2003

TIME: 2330 AM

LOCATION: COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
35 WEST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal
description mainly consisting of a statement of the measured
boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the
buildings and any other major improvements erected on the land.
(SEE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED)

THE LOCATION of your property to be sold is:

204 EAST 12°% STREET

BLOOMSBURG
COLUMBIA COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is
being sold is docketed in the within Commonwealth and County to:

2003-Cv-218 JUDGMENT AMOUNT $84,769.01



THE NAME (S) OF THE OWNER(S) OR REPUTED OWNERS of this
property is:

BETH A. CHAPIN AND DANIEL A. CHEAPIN

A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons
and/or governmental or corporate entities or agencies being
entitled to receive part of the proceeds of the sale received and
to be disbursed by the Sheriff (for example, to banks that hold
mortgages and municipalities that are owed taxes) will be filed by
the Sheriff of this County thirty (30) days after the sale and
distribution of the proceeds of sale in accordance with this
schedule will, in fact, be made unless someone objects by filing
excepticns to it within ten (10) days of the date it is filed.

Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be
obtained from the Sheriff of the Court of Common Pleas of the
within County at the Courthouse address specified herein.

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE OF
YOUR PROPERTY.

IT HAS BEEN ISSUED BECAUSE THERE IS A JUDGMENT AGAINST YOUJ.

IT MAY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY TO BE HELD, TCO BE SOLD OR TAKEN TO
PAY THE JUDGMENT.

You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being
taken away. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these
rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, YOU MUST ACT
PROMPTLY .

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO CR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET
FREE LEGAL ADVICE:

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5TH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

(570) 784-8760



THEE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of
the within County to open the judgment if you have a meritorious
defense against the person or company that has entered judgment
against you. You may also file an petiticon with the same Court if
you are aware of a legal defect in the obligation or the procedure
used against you.

2. After the Sheriff's Sale you may file a petition with the
Court of Common Pleas of the within County to set aside the sale
for a grossly inadeguate price or for other proper cause. This
petition MUST BE FILED BEFORE THE SHERIFF'S DEED IS DELIVERED.

3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or
rights mentioned in the preceding paragraphs must be presented to
the Court of Common Pleas of the within County. The petition must
be served on the attorney for the creditor or on the creditor
before presentation to the court and a proposed order or rule must
be attached to the petiticn.

If a specific return date is desired, such date must be
obtained from the Court Administrator's Office - Civil Diwvision,
of the within Ccunty Courthouse, before a presentation of the
petition to the Court. .

A copy of the Writ of Execution is attached hereto.

SHERIFF



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of lanq situate in the
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron Pin located along the Scutherm side of Catherine-
Street and the Northwest corner of Lot No. 1; THENCE along the Southerm
side aof Twelfth Streat, North &8 degrees 0 minutes 0 sgeconds Eaast,
128.50 feet to an iron Pin; THENCE along the Western side of the
- bropased sixteen-foot right of way, South 22 degrees 0 minutes 0 seconds
Eagt, 62 feet to an iron Pin; THENCE along land now ar formerly of Belle
F. Levan and the Northern Bide of Lot No. 2, South €a Gegrees 0 minutes
0 seconds West, 129.50 feet to an iron pin; THENCE along the Eastern
gide of Catherine Street, North 22 degrees 0 minutes 0 seconds West, 62
feet to an iron pin, the pPlace of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 8,029 Square feet (erronecusly described as B.029 square feet
in prier two {2} deeds to the chain of title) anda being designated ag
Lot No. 1 in accordance with a survey prepared by Orangeville Surveying
Congultante dated April 11, 1977.

This Deed ig Bubject to'the game exceptions, reservations, cdﬁenants.
waivers and restrictions a8 are contained in prior deeds or other
ingtrumenta forming the chain of title to said premises.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED A dwelling house known as 204 East 12%°
Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Robert R. Horn and Carol Ann Horn by
Deed dated October 23, 1997 and recorded October 24, 1993 in
Columbia County Deed Book Volume 670, page 18, granted and
conveyed unto Daniel A. Chapin and Beth A. Chapin.

Parcel # OLE-01-Q075



WAMU v. Chapin - ‘ \
Columbia County sale 1y l5 ]b%

U.S. POSTAYL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
{In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Pureell, Krug & Halier Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
Beth A. Chapin

335 East 5™ Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

U. S. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
(In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Recetved from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
Daniel A. Chapin

335 East 5™ Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

U. 8. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MATLING
(In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:

Purcell, Krug & Haller Paostage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
Tenant/Occupant

204 East 12" Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815




WAMU v. Chapin

Columbia County sale <[; \\\?}\'DB

U. S. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
(In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE

Columbia County Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815




LAW OFFICES
PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER

1719 NORTH FRONT STREET

HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17102-2392
JOITN W PURCELT. TELEPHONE (717) 234-4178 JOSEPH NISSLEY [1815-1502,
HOWARD B. KRG FAX (717)234-1206 ANTHOMY DISANTO
LEON P. HALLER F-MATL: MTGEEPKH.COM OF COLINS:
JOHN W, PURCELL JR.
VALERIE A GUNN HERSHE Y
JHLL M. WINEKA 1099 GOVERMNOR ROAT _
BRIAN J. TYLER {TAT) s aEs
NICHOLE M. STALEY

August 4, 2003

Columbia County Sheriff
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: 2003 CV 218
WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA vs. BETH A. CHAPIN & DANIEL
A. CHAPIN
B.
Dcar Sir/Madam:
Enclosed please find a copy of the Return of Service regarding the above-referenced case
for your records. Please time-stamp the enclosed copy and return to me in the self-

addressed stamped envelope provided. Sheuld you have any questions, please do not
hesitate to contact our office.

Very truly yours,

Leon P. Haller, Esquire
LPH/ple

Enclosure



AATdeTads dar ol PURCELL , KRUG: ZHA_LER 71T VER 4933 P.8l

1719 NORTH FRONT STREET
HARRIBURG, PA 17102
717-234-4178 - PHONE
717-783-4839 - FAX
TCOLM@PKH.COM

PURCELL, KRUG
AND HALLER

Tol Tim From Tragi
Fax:  570-385-862)F5 __ Pages: 2
Fhons Dater &1/03
Ra: Chapin = Sale 8/13/03 CG:

X Urgent O ForReview [ Planse Comment [ Please Reply [ Please Reeyele

& Comments:

Attached is the corrected legal for the above matter. Please announce prier to the
start of the sale on this property that the parce!l number was originally identified wrong
and has been corrected, and please anncunce what the corredt parcel number is. If
you need anything further, please contact me. Thank you for your assistance.




THeT o Yo DD FaRCELL s KRUGy 2HRLLER L7 782 4533

ALL TEAT CERTEIN plece, parcel and tract of land sitaate in the
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to wit:

F.az

BEGINNING at ap izon pin lecated along the Scutbern side of Catherine.
gtreet and the Workhwest corner of Lot No. 1; THENCE along the Scuthern
side of Twelfth Street, Noreh 68 degrees 0 minutes 0 secowds Eaak,
129.50 feet to an iran pin; TERNCE along the Western gide of the
. Proposed gixteen-foot right of way, South 22 dagrees 0 minutasg 0 seconds
East, 62 faet to an iren pin; THENCE along land mow or formarly of Belle
F. Levan and the Northern #ide of Lot No. 2, South &4 degrees ¢ minutes
¢ spconds West, 129.50 feet te an iroo pin; THRNCE along the Bastezo
side of Catherine Street, North 22 degrees 0 minutes ¢ seconds West, &2

feet to an iron pia, the plage of BEGINNING.

. CONTAINING 8,029 aquare feet (erronesusly described as B.029 ‘Bquare feet
in prior two (2) deeds to the chain of title) and being desfgnated ay
Lot No. 1 in accordance with a Eurvey prepared by Qrangeville Burveying

Consultants dated April 11, 1977,

This Deed is Fudject to =he game exceptions, vesarvations, cciirenanj:a,
WALVETS and remetrictions as are contained in prior deeds or other

instrumente forming the chain of ritle to £3id premises,

HAVING THEREON ERECTED A dwelling house knewn as 704 BEast 12%
Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Robert R. Horn and Carcl Ann Hornm by

Deed dated Qctobor 23, 1997 and reccrded October 24, 1993 in
Columbia County Deed Book Volume 70, page 18, granted and
conveyed unto Daniel A. Chapin and Beth A, Chapin.

Parcel ¥ O5E-01-075

']

TOTH. P.E2



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

i % N
- T .
. SRy

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY :
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
{370) 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {370) 784-6300
FAX: (570) 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK

VS.
BETH AND DANIEL CHAPIN

WRIT OF EXECUTION #66 OF 2003 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
JULY 11, 2003 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF BETH AND DANIEL CHAPIN AT 204 E 12™ ST. BLOOMSBURG

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY

j ANSWERS:
NG

( PEPUTY SHERIFF

DEPUTY SHERIFF J. ARTER.

SHERIFF, HARRY A ROADARMEL, JR.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 22ND DAY OF JULY 2003



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, )R.

SHERIFF OF COI.UMIIIA COUNTY

PHOME COURT HOUSE - 2.0, 80X 330 14 HOUR PHONT
(570) 309-3612 BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17813 (5701 7444300
FAX: ($70; 7840257

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA Docket # 66ED2003

SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO FLEET

MORTGAGE CORP,

VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

BETH A. CHAPIN
DANIEL A. CHAPIN

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS TUESDAY, MAY 27, 2003, AT 2:35 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION
- MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON  DANIEL A. CHAPIN AT 339 E. 5THST.,

BLOOMSBURG BY HANDING TO DAVID CHAPIN, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE
ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS WEDNESDAY, MAY 28, 2003 “a.n.u_‘ Q. \&n@o . 3‘
Uty Jif e < :
[Updly 76 SHERIFF HARRY A, ROADARMEL JR.

NOTARY PYBLIC
' NOTARIAL SEAL 6
1 WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC A;Q_J ,

ELOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA CO., PA ,I/ARTER
RES NOVEMBEH 07, 2005
MY COMMISSION EXPIRE! DEPUTY SHERIFF




HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

e
v

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - F.0. BOX JA0 24 HOUR FHONE
($70) 309-5412 BLODMSBURG, PA 17815 (3701 744300
FAX: (570) 7R4-0257
WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA Docket # 66ED2003
SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO FLEET
MORTGAGE CORP.
Vs WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

BETH A. CHAPIN
DANIEL A. CHAPIN

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS TUESDAY, MAY 27,2003, AT 2:35 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION
- MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON  BETH A. CHAPIN AT 339E.5THST.,

BLOOMSBURG BY HANDING TO DAVID CHAPIN, HUSBAND, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY
OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE XNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOQF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS WEDNESDAY, MAY 28, 2003 ﬂa.u‘,\(l oo Dol }’
A
7.4 X
/% ‘ﬁé/ / Qéfé i SHERIFF HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR,

NOTARY PUBLIC N
i —_
- s _—
i WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC ( PA QI.
| "BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA CO., !;:; 5005 ARTER




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 6 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  5/20/2003 DOCKET # 66ED2003
PLAINTIFF WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA SUCCESSOR IN
INTEREST TO FLEET MORTGAGE CORP.
DEFENDANT BETH A. CHAPIN
DANIEL A. CHAPIN
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG
SERVEDUPON ¢ Lfey *:1 --/_//,gf 5 e d / w3
RELATIONSHIP _ L __ IDENTIFICATION
DATES®7-3  TIME ¢382¢%  MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex __ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB_ POE _ CCSO -
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mo 0w

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

-~

DEPUTY \ é,c@"J ' DATE .S -2 7%

i




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: SERVICE# 9 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 5/20/2003 DOCKET # 66ED2003
PLAINTIFF WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA SUCCESSOR IN
INTEREST TO FLEET MORTGAGE CORP.
DEFENDANT BETH A. CHAPIN
DANIEL A. CHAPIN
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON 7;;»@ 7{ZMUJ{/ |

RELATIONSHIP 4@} Lton }?fmw IDENTIFICATION
L ViR

DATE §~22-3 TIME 2> MILEAGE OTHER

Race ~ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB__ POE _ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

N—
DEPUTY \‘/,L &‘I‘.ﬂw DATE & 27-%



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE )
ED# 6605

DATE RECEIVED - 0%

DOCKET AND INDEX . 2y

SET FILE FOLDERUP <. a%-w3%

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST )
CHECK FOR $4:356:60 OR { J 5600 CK# 70774
**]F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

MRRPRRRR

SALE DATE Aur 13 63 TIME 0930
POSTING DATE S, 9 o3
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°' WEEK Jut 27

2P WEEK S

3*°WEEK ). 4

P



WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA : IN THE COURT CF COMMON PLEAS
SUCCESSCOR IN INTEREST TC FLEET : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
MORTGAGE CORP. :

FPlaintiff
VS. : NO. 2003-CV-218
: HED T - ELDCoA
BETH A. CHAPIN AND DANIEL A. : CIVIL ACTION - LAW -
CHAPIN : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendants

WRIT OF EXECUTION
{MORTGAGE FORECIOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

TO THE SHERIFF OF THE WITHIN COUNTY

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above
matter, you are directed to levy upcn and sell the following real
estate, a more detailed description of which is attached:

204 East 12™ Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Frincipal $76,163.24
Interest $ 7,570.71
{(Per diem of $17.73
from 8/1/02 to %/1/03)
Accumulated late charges $ 88.70
Late charges $ 456.82
($32.63 per month to 2/03)
$

Escrow Deficit 988.50

Property Preservaticn 5 21.75

5% Attorney's Commission 3 3,808.16
TOTAL $89,107.88%%*

** Together with additional interests, charges and costs to the
date of Sheriff's ZSale.

Dated: S ; 'ﬁ:::I:;:;aLJ éb\ %SQ»$JK)

A PROTHONOTARY

{SERL) ; \ | -
by q;liafﬁgggggj 6(‘%$b4f0ffﬁwﬁx\\\




ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin located along the Southern side of Catherine
Street and the Northwest corner of Lot No. 1; THENCE along the Southern
side of Twelfth Street, North 68 degrees 0 minutes 0 seconds East,
129.50 feet to an iron pin; THENCE along the Westerm side of the
proposed sixteen-foot right of way, South 22 degrees 0 minutes 0 seconds
East, 62 feet to an iron pin; THENCE along land now or formerly of Belle
F. Levan and the Northern side of Lot No. 2, South 68 degrees 0 minutes
0 seconds West, 129.50 feet to an iron pin; THENCE along the Eastern
s§ide of Catherine Street, North 22 degrees 0 minutes 0 seconds West, 62
feet to an iron pin, the place of BREGINNING.

CONTAINING 8,029 square feet (erroneously described as 8.029 square feet
in prior two (2} deeds to the chain of title) and being designated as
Lot No. 1 in accordance with a survey prepared by Orangeville Surveying
Consultants dated April 11, 1577.

This Deed is subject to the same exceptions, reservations, covenants,
waivers and restrictions as are contained in prior deeds or other
instruments forming the chain of title to said premises.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED A dwelling house known as 204 East 12
Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Robert R. Horn and Carol Ann Horn by
Deed dated October 23, 1997 and recorded October 24, 1593 in
Columbia County Deed Book Velume 670, page 18, granted and
conveyed unto Daniel A. Chapin and Beth A. Chapin.

Parcel # QOSE~{01-875



WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA : 1IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
SUCCESS0OR IN INTEREST TO FLEET : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
MORTGAGE CORP. :

Plaintiff
vs. : o NO. 2003 Cv-218
: d%TJ ED - ééé
BETH A. CHAPIN AND DANIEL A. . CIVIL R - LAW -
CHAPIN : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendants

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

TCO THE SHERIFF OF THE WITHIN COUNTY

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above
matter, you are directed to levy upon and sell the following real
estate, a more detailed description of which is attached:

204 East 12™ Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Principal $76,163.24
Interest s 7,570.71
{Per diem of $17.73
from 8/1/02 to 9/1/03)

Accumulated late charges s 98.70
Late charges $ 456.82
{$32.63 per month to 9/03)
Escrow Deficit 3 9488.50
Property Preservation $ 21.75
5% Attorney's Commission $ 3,808.1¢
TOTAL 5$89,107.88*%

** Together with additicnal interests, charges and costs to the
date of Sheriff's Sale.

SEESEN S e n

PROTHONOTARY

(sERL by C;Qﬂv4ﬁﬁﬂlfi fi ﬂégiﬂxﬁtnr\
CFEPUTY \




ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and

described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin located along the Southern side of Catherine
Street and the Northwest corner of Lot No. 1; THENCE along the Southern
side of Twelfth Street, North 68 degrees 0 minutes 0 seconds East,
125.50 feet to an iron pin; TEENCE along the Western side of the
proposed sixteen-foot right of way, South 22 degrees 0 minutes 0 seconds
East, 62 feet to an iron pin; THENCE along land now or formerly of Belle
F. Levan and the Northern side of Lot No. 2, South 68 degrees 0 minutes
0 seconds West, 129.50 feet to an iron pin; THENCE along the Rastern
side of Catherine Street, North 22 degrees 0 minutes 0 seconds West, 62
feet to an iron pin, the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 8,029 square feet (erroneously described as 8.029 square feet
in prior two (2) deeds to the chain of title) and being designated as
Lot No. 1 in azcordance with a survey prepared by Orangeville Surveying
Consultants dated April 11, 1977.

This Deed iz subject to the same exceptions, reservations, covenants,
waivers and restrictions as are contained in prior deeds or other
instrumente forming the chain of title to said premises.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED A dwelling house known as 204 East 12

Street, Blocmsburg, Pennsvylvania

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Robert R. Horn and Carol Ann Horn by
Deed dated October 23, 1597 and recorded Cctober 24, 1883 in
Columbia County Deed Book Volume 670, page 18, granted and
conveyed unto Daniel A, Chapin and Beth A. Chapin.

Parcel # OSE-01-875



WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO FLEET : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA
MORTGAGE CORP. :

Plaintiff
VS, : NO. 2003-CV-218 _
: o0 -ED GG
BETH A. CHAPIN AND DANIEL A. : CIVIL ACTION - LAW -
CHAFPIN : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendants

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

TO THE SHERIFF OF THE WITHIN COUNTY

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above
matter, you are directed to levy upon and sell the following real
estate, a more detailed description of which is attached:

204 East 12*" Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Principal $76,163.24
Interest s 7,570.71
{Per diem of $17.73
from 8/1/02 to 9/1/03)
Accumulated late charges $ 98.70
Late charges g 456.82
{($32.63 per month to 9/03)
8

Escrow Dcficit 588.50

Property Preservation $ 21.75

5% Attorney's Commission $ 3,808.16
TOTAL $89,107.88%%*

** Together with additional interests, charges and costs to the
date of Sheriff's Sale.

Fi

PROTHONOTARY \

o G gl 4. B

‘ODEPUTY

Dated:~5;/:)-’0|la‘ﬁ\\}z) T—__T"“"" ‘ @ \




211, THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and

described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin located along the Southern side of Catherine
Street and the Northwest corner of Lot No. 1; THENCE along the Southern
side of Twelfth Street, North 68 degrees 0 minutes 0 seconds East,
125.50 feet to an iron pin; THENCE along the Western side of the
proposed sixteen-foot right of way, South 22 degrees 0 minutes 0 seconds
East, 62 feet to an iron pin; THENCE along land now or foermerly of Belle
F. Levan and the Northern side of Lot No. 2, South 68 degrees 0 minutes
0 seconds West, 129.50 feet to an iron pin; THENCE along the Eastern
side of Catherine Street, North 22 degrees 0 minutes 0 seconds West, 62
feet to an iron pin, the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 8,029 square feet (erroneously described as 8.029 square feet
in prior two (2) deeds to the chain of title) and being designated as
Lot No. 1 in accordance with a survey prepared by Orangeville Surveying
Consultants dated April 11, 1877,

Th@s Deed is subject to the same exceptions, reservations, covenants,
waivers and restrictions as are contained in prior deeds or other
instruments forming the chain of title to said premises.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED A dwelling house known as 204 East 12™
Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Robert R. Horn and Carol Ann Horn by
Deed dated October 23, 1997 and recorded October 24, 1993 in
Columbia County Deed Bock Volume 670, page 18, granted and
conveyed unto Daniel A. Chapin and Beth A. Chapin.

Parcel # OSE-01-875



WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA : IN THE CCURT OF COMMON PLEAS
SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TC FLEET : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
MORTGAGE CORP. :

Plaintiff
vs. : NO. 2003-Cv-218
: ] mj ‘é 7)F éé
BETH A. CHAPIN AND DANIEL A. : CIVIL ACTION - LAW -
CHAPIN : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Defendants

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT

RECEIVED
MAY 192003 |

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

S5

COUNTY OF DAUPHIN

Persconally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for
said Commonwealth and County, LEON P, HALLER, ESQUIRE who being
duly sworn according to law deposes and states that the
Defendant {s) above named are not in the Military or Naval Service
nor are they engaged in any way which would bring them within the

Soldiers and Saillecrs Relief Act of 1940, as amended.

Sworn to and subscribed
before me this /%9 day
(L, 20

TEG P. HALLER, \ESQUIRE

NOTARIAL SEAL
ANGELA J. WEYODAU, NOTARY PUBLIC
LOWER PAXTOHN TOWNSHIP, DAUPHIN COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES WMAY 12, 2007




WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA : IN THE CCQURT OF COMMON PLEAS
SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TCO FLEET : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
MORTGAGE CORP. :

Plaintiff
v, : NO. 2Q93—CV—218
: ATNT-ED 46
BETH A. CHAPIN AND DANIEL A. : CIVIL ACTION - LAW -
CHAPIN : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendants

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO P.R.C.P. 3129.1

The Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorneys, Purcell,
Krug & Haller, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ
of execution was filed, the following}information concerning the
real property located at 204 East 127 Street, Bloomsburg, PA
17815:

1. MName and address of the Owner (s} or Reputed Owner{s}:
Beth A. Chapin
335 Bast 5" Street
Bloomsburg, BA 17815

Daniel A. Chapin
335 East 5" Street
Blocomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant(s} in the Judgment, if
different from that listed in (1) above:

SAME

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose
judgment appears of record on the real property to be scld:

UNENOWN

4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every
mortgage of record:

PLAINTIFE HEREIN
(AND ANY OTHERS AS NOTED BELOW) :

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record
lien on the property:

UNKNOWN



6. Name and address of every other person who has any record
interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the
sale:

UNKNOWN

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the
Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale:

TENANTS IF ANY

Tenant/Occugant
204 East 12" Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

DOMESTIC RELATICONS OFFICE
Columbia County Courthouse
P.C. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(In the preceding information, where addresses could not be
reascnably ascertained, the same is indicated.}

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true
and correct to the best of my personal knowledge, information and
belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 PA C.S5. Section 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities. g

Leon P Hal¥er PR I.Dk #15700
Purcell, Krug & Haller
171% North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

{(717) 234-4178

DATE: May 16, 2003



WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO FLEET : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
MORTGAGE CORP. :

Plaintiff
VS, : NO. 2003-Cv-218
: ALEEED Gf
BETH A. CHAPIN AND DANIEL A. : CIVIL ACTION - LAW -
CHAPIN : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendants

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO P.R.C.P. 3128.1

The Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorneys, Purcell,
Krug & Haller, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ
of execution was filed, the followinglinformation concerning the
real property located at 204 East 12 Street, Bloomsburg, PA
17815:

1. Name and address of the Owner{s) or Reputed Owner{s):
Beth A. Chapin
335 East 5% Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Daniel A. Chapin
335 East 5™ Street
Blocomsburg, P& 17815

2. MName and address of Defendant(s) in the Judgment, if
different from that listed in (1} above:

SAME

3. MName and address of every judgment creditor whose
judgment appears of record on the real property to be sold:

UNRENOWN

4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every
mortgage of record:

PLAINTIFF HEREIN
{AND ANY OTHERS AS NOTED BELOW) :

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record
lien on the property:

UNENOWN



6. Name and address of every other person who has any record

interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the
sale:

UNENOWN

7. Name and address of every other perscon of whom the
Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale:

TENANTS IF ANY

Tenant/OccuEant
204 East 12" Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

DOMESTIC RELATICNS OFFICE
Columbila County Ccocurthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

{In the preceding informaticn, where addresses could not be
reasonably ascertained, the same is indicated.)

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true
and correct toe the best of my persconal knowledge, information and
belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 1B PA C.S. Section 4%04 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

Legg,??{ﬁaiféi PA I.DL #15700
Purcell, Krug & Haller
171% North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

(717 234-4178

DATE: May 16, 2003



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin located along the Southern side of Catherine
Street and the Northwest corner of Lot No. 1; THENCE along the Southern
side of Twelfth Street, North 68 degrees 0 wminutes 0 seconds East,
129,50 feet to an iron pin; TEENCE along the Western side of the
proposed sixteen-foct right of way, South 22 degrees 0 minutes 0 seconds
East, 62 feet to an iron pin; THENCE along land now or formerly of Belle
F. Levan and the Northern side of Lot No. 2, South &8 degrees 0 minutes
0 seconds West, 129.50 feet to an iron pin; THENCE along the Eastern
side of Catherine Street, North 22 degrees 0 minutes 0 seconds West, 62
feet to an iron pin, the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 8,029 square feet (erronecusly described as 8.029 square feet
in prior two (2) deeds to the chain of title) and being designated as
Lot No. 1 in accordance with a survey prepared by Orangeville Surveying
Consultants dated April 11, 1977.

This Deed is subject to the same exceptions, reservations, covenants,
waivers and restrictions as are contained in prior deeds or other
instruments forming the chain of title to said premises.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED A dwelling house known as 204 East 12%°
Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Robert R. Horn and Carol Ann Horn by
Deed dated October 23, 1297 and recorded Octcber 24, 1993 in
Columbia County Deed Book Volume 670, page 18, granted and
conveyed unto Daniel A. Chapin and Beth A. Chapin.

Parcel # OSE-01-875



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY AUGUST 13,2003 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 66 OF 2003 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NQ. 218 OF 2003 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Town of Bloomsbhurg,

Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin located along the Southern =side of Catherine Street and
the Northwest corner of Lot No. 1; THENCE along the Southern side of Twelfth
Street, North 68 degrees O minutes O seconds East, 129.50 feet to an iron pin;
THENCE along the Western side of the proposed sixteen-foot right of way, South 22
degrees ¢ minutes 0 seconds East, 62 feet to an iron pin; THENCE along land now or
formerly of Belle F. Levan and the Northern side of Lot No.2, Scuth 68 degrees 0O
minutes ¢ seconds West, 129.50 feet to an iron pin; THENCE along the Eastern side
of Catherine Street, North 22 degrees O minutes 0 seconds West, 62 feet to an iren
pin, the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 8,029 sguare feet {(errcneocusly described as 8.029 square feet in prior
twe {2) deeds to the chain of title] and bkeing designated as Lot No. 1 in
accordance with a survey prepared by Orangeville Surveying Consultants dated April
11, 19577,

This Deed is subject to the same excepticons, reservations, covenants, waliver= and
regtrictions as are contained in prior deeds or other instruments forming the
chain of title te said premises.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED A dwelling house known as 204 East 12th Street, Bloomsburg,

Pennsylvania

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Robert E. Horn and Carocl Ann Horn by Deed dated
Octoker 23, 1997 and recorded October 24, 19%3 in Columbia County Deed Book Volume
670, page 18, granted and

conveyed unto Daniel A. Chapin and Beth A. Chapin.
Parcel # OSE-OI-073
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale), Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier’s check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found lable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Leon Haller Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr,
1719 North Front St. www.sheriffofcolumbiscounty.com

Harrisburg, PA 17102



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY AUGUST 13, 2003 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 66 OF 2003 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 218 OF 2003 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg,
Columiia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

EEGINNING at an iron pin located along the Southern side of Catherine Street and
the Northwest corner of Lot No. 1; THENCE along the Southern side of Twelfth
Street, North 68 degrees ¢ minutes O secconds East, 129,50 feet to an iron pin;
THENCE along the Western side of the proposed sixteen-foot right of way, South 22
degrees 0 minutes 0 seconds East, 62 feet to an iron pin; THENCE along land now or
formerly of Belle F. Levan and the Northern side of Lot No.2, South 68 degrees O
minutes 0 seconds West, 128.50 feet tec an iron pin; THENCE along the Eastern side
of Catherine Street, North 22 degrees O minutes 0 seconds West, 62 feet to an iron
pin, the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 8,029 square feet ({erroneously described as 8.029 square feet in prior
twoe (2) deeds to the chain of title} and being designated as Lot No. 1 in
accordance with a survey prepared by Orangeville Surveying Consultants dated April
11, 1977.

This Deed is subject to the same exceptions, reservations, covenants, waivers and
restrictions as are c¢eontained in prior deeds or other instruments forming the
chain of title to said premizes.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED A dwelling house known as 204 East 12th Street, Bloomsburg,

Pennsylvania

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICHE Robert R. Horn and Carol Ann Horn by Deed dated
October 23, 1997 and recorded October 24, 1993 in Columbia County Deed Book vVolume
670, page 18, granted and

conveyed unto Daniel A. Chapin and Beth A. Chapin.
Parcel # OSE-QI-075
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certificd check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier’s check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE B1D
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either (o suc the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
respensible for any aftorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Leon Haller Harry A, Roadarmel, Jr.
1719 North Front St, www.sheritfofcolumbiacounty.com

Harrigburg, PA 17102



WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO FLEET : CCLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
MORTGAGE CORP. :

Plaintiff
Vs, : NO. 2003—CV—218
: cégﬁzt?-élecéé%
BETH A. CHAPIN AND DANIEL A. : CIVIL ACTION - LAW -
CHAPIN : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendants

NOTICE CF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129

TAKE NOTICE:

That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (real estate) will
be held:

DATE:
TIME:

LOCATION: CCLUMBIA COUNTY CCURTHCOUSE
35 WEST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal
descripticn mainly consisting of a statement of the measured
boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the
buildings and any other major improvements erected on the land.
{SEE DESCRIPTICN ATTACHED)

THE LOCATION of vour preoperty to be sold is:

204 EAST 12™ STREET

BLOOMSBURG
COLUMBIA COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is
being sold is docketed in the within Commonwealth and County to:

2003-Cv-218 JUDGMENT AMOUNT $84,769.01



THE NAME (S) OF THE OWNER (S} OR REPUTED OWNERS cof this
property is:

BETH A. CHAPIN AND DANIEL A. CHAPIN

A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons
and/or governmental or corporate entities or agencies being
entitled to receive part of the proceeds of the sale received and
to be disbursed by the Sheriff (for example, to banks that hold
mortgages and municipalities that are owed taxes) will be filed by
the Sheriff of this County thirty (30) days after the sale and
distributicn of the proceeds of sale in accordance with this
schedule will, in fact, be made unless someone objects by filing
exceptions to it within ten (10) days of the date it is filed.

Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be
obtained from the Sheriff of the Court of Common Pleas of the
within County at the Courthouse address specified herein.

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE OF
YOUR PROPERTY .

IT HAS BEEN ISSUED BECAUSE THERE IS A JUDGMENT AGAINST YOU.

IT MAY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY TO BE HELD, TO BE SOLD OR TAKEN TO
PAY THE JUDGMENT.

You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being
taken away. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these
rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, YOU MUST ACT
PROMPTLY .

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO OR
TELEPHONE, THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET
FREE LEGAL ADVICE:

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5TH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
{570) 784-8760



THE LEGAL, RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of
the within County to open the judgment if you have a meritorious
defense against the person or company that has entered Judgment
against you. You may also file an petition with the same Court if
you are aware of a legal defect in the obligation or the procedure
used against you.

2. After the Sheriff's Sale you may file a petition with the
Court of Commen Pleas of the within County to set aside the sale
for a grossly inadequate price or for other proper cause. This
petition MUST BE FILED BEFORE THE SHERIFF'S DEED IS DELIVERED.

3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or
rights mentioned in the preceding paragraphs must be presented to
the Court of Common Pleas of the within County. The petition must
be served on the attorney for the creditor or on the creditor
before presentation to the court and a proposed order or rule must
be attached to the petition.

If a specific return date is desired, such date must be
obtained from the Court Administrator's Office - Civil Division,
of the within County Courthouse, before a presentation of the
petition to the Court.

A copy of the Writ of Execution is attached hereto.

SHERIFF



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, fTo wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin loccated along the Southern side of Catherine
Street and the Northwest corner of Lot No. 1; THENCE along the Southern
side of Twelfth Street, North 68 degrees 0 minutes 0 seconds East,

129.50 feet to an iron pin; THEENCE along the Westerm side of the
preposed sixteen-foot rlght of way, South 22 degrees 0 minutes 0 seconds
East, 62 feet to an iron pin; THENCE along land now or formerly of Belle
F. Levan and the Northern side of Lot No. 2, South 68 degrees 0 minutes
0 seconds West, 123.50 feet to an iron pin; THENCE along the Eastern
side of Catherine Street, North 22 degrees 0 minutes 0 seconds West, 62
feet to an iron pin, the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 8,029 square feet {erroneously described as 8.029 square feet
in prior two (2) deeds to the chain of title} and being designated as
Lot No. 1 in accordance with a survey prepared by Orangeville Surveying
Consultants dated April 11, 1877.

This Deed is subject to the same exceptions, reservatlons, covenants,
waivers and restrictions as are contained in pr:l.or deeds or other
instruments forming the chain of title to said premises.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED A dwelling house known as 204 East 12"
Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Robert R. Horn and Carol Ann Horn by
Deed dated October 23, 19%9%7 and recorded October 24, 19%3 in
Columbia County Deed Book Volume 670, page 18, granted and
conveyed unto Daniel A. Chapin and Beth A. Chapin.

Parcel # OSE-01-875



TC THE SHERIFE OF COLUMBTA COUNTY:

There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ of Execution
in Mortgage Foreclosure styled as follows:

Plaintiff: WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO
FLEET MCRTGAGE CORP.

vs.

Defendants: BETH A. CHAPIN AND DANIEL A. CHAPIN

Filed to No. 2003-CV-218

INSTRUCTIONS

This is real estate execution. The property is located at:
204 EaAST 12™ STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(A more complete legal description accompanies these documents.)

The parties to be served PERSONALLY and their addresses are as
follows:

BETH A. CHAPIN: 335 EAST 5 STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

DANIEL A. CHAPIN: 335 EAST Sm{STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN AND INSURANCE

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under
which writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever
iz found in possession, after notifying such person of such levy or
attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the
sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal
of any such property before Sheriff's Sale thereof.

NOW, May 16, 2003 the Sheriff is hereby released from all

liability to protect the property described in the above execution by
insurance, which insurance is hereby walved.

///M
Leon-—2-—H: -
Attorney, Plaintiff

PA I.D. #15700




TO THE SHERTIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ of Execution
in Mortgage Foreclosure styled as follows:

Plaintiff: WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO
FLEET MORTGAGE COCRP.

vs.

Defendants: BETH A. CHAPIN AND DANIEL A. CHAPIN

Filed to Ne. 2003-Cv-218

INSTRUCTICNS

This is real estate execution. The property is located at:
204 EAST 12™ STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(A more complete legal description accompanles these documents.)

The parties to be served PERSONALLY and their addresses are as
feollows:

BETH A. CHAPIN: 335 EAST 57 STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

DANTEL A. CHAPIN: 335 EAST 57" STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN AND INSURANCE

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under
which writ may leave same without a watchman, in custedy of whoever
is found in possession, after notifying such person of such levy or
attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the
sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal
of any such property before Sheriff's Sale thereof.

NOW, May 16, 2003 the Sheriff is hereby released from all

liability to protect the property described in the above execution by
insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.

=

Leon~E-—Hgd~ =
Attorney, Plaintiff
PA I.D. #15700




TC THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ of Execution
in Mortgage Foreclosure styled as follows:

Plaintiff: WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO
FLEET MORTGAGE CORP.

vs.

Defendants: BETH A. CHAPIN AND DANIEL A. CHAPIN

Filed to No. 2003-CvV-218

INSTRUCTIONS

This is real estate execution. The property is located at:
204 EAST 12" STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(A more complete legal description accompanies these documents.)

The parties to be served PERSONALLY and their addresses are as
follows:

BETH A. CHAPIN: 335 EAST 5°° STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

DANTEL A. CHAPIN: 335 EAST 5 STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN AND TNSURANCE

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under
which writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever
is found in possession, after notifying such person of such levy or
attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the
sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal
of any such property before Sheriff's Sale thereof.

NOW, May 16, 2003 the Sheriff is hereby released from all

liability to protect the property described in the above execution by
insurance, which insurance 1s hereby waived.

LeonhPij%g%Qﬁf
Attorney, Plaintiff

PA I.D. #15700




TC THE SHERIFF CF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ of Execution
in Mortgage Foreclesure styled as follows:

Plaintiff: WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO
FLEET MORTGAGE CORP.

Vs,
Defendants: BETH A. CHAPIN AND DANIEL A. CHAPIN

Filed to No. 2003-CV-218

INSTRUCTIONS

This is real estate execution. The property 1s located at:
204 EAST 12™ STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(A more complete legal description accompanies these documents.)

The parties to be served PERSONALLY and thelr addresses are as
follows:

BETH A. CHAPIN: 335 EAST 5°° STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

DANIEL A. CHAPIN: 335 EAST 5% STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN AND TINSURANCE

2ny Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under
which writ may leave same without a watchman, in custedy of whoever
is feound in possession, after notifying such person of such levy or
attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the
sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal
of any such property before Sheriff's Sale thereof.

NOW, May 16, 2003 the Sheriff is hereby released from all

liability to protect the property described in the above executiocon by
insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.

=

Leon—R—THg4+l -
Attorney, Plaintiff
PA I.D. #15700




T THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

ORDER FOR SERVICE

DATE: May 16, 2003

FROM:

Leon P. Haller, Esquire
Furcell, Krug & Haller
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

(717) 234-4178

CASE CAPTION:

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST
TO FLEET MORTGAGE CORP.

Vs,

BETH A. CHAPIN AND DANIEL A. CHAPIN

PAPER: WRIT OF EXECUTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

SERVICE TO BE MADE ON DEFENDANT: BETH A. CHAPIN

ADDRESS FOR "PERSONAL SERVICE": 335 EAST 5" STREET, BLOOMSBURG,
PA 17815

Requested by
Leon P. Haller, Esquire
Aftorney for Plaintiff



= lo-c@E: 1etlT FROM:DOMESTIC RELATIONS 145TE+3E7+8875 TO: 23289552 P34

DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
STATEMENT OF LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW ARISING
FROM QVERDUE SUPPORT OBLIGATIONS
. Obfigor élnfnrmnﬁon (To be eompleted by requestor)

Please search your racards of child and spousal obligations te determine whether any
record of sverdue support exists for the following person:

NAME DATE OF BIRTH SQCIAL SECURITY#

Daniel 4 Chagiy Sl f04ler 1 74-54- 95T
| )
DATE: L_” -/ 9 073 REQUESTOR: \SM

Priot Name ¥
Pap3 oy 2 ¥

Signature

(1, Lien information {Ta be provided by DRS}

WE HAVE NO RECORD OF ANY CASE WITH THE ABOVE. NAMED
INDIVIDUAL.

WE HAVE AN OPEN CASE, WITH NO OVERDUE SUPPORT OWED.
__X____ WE HAVE THE FOLLOWING RECORD OF OVERDUE SUFPORT OWED
BY THE AROVE NAMED OBLIGOR. THIS OVERDUE SUPPORT iS A

LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW AGAINST ALL REAL ESTATE OWNED
BY THE OBLIGOR WITHIN THE JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

Ampunt of Overdue Su, MNext Dne Date Next Payment Ampunt
E SHO.K¢E




SIS maddS Gl FROM:DOMESTIC FELRTIONS 1+570+3ET+2876 TO: 93995625

LAW OfFICES
COMROE HING LLY

SLNTE 30
1608 WALNUT STREEY
PHILADELPHIA, PA 1910351446
(115}‘568-0400
Fal{ NUMBER [115) 568-5360
wiriws oo NN g oo

. COMROE ROBERT ), WILBOMN
EQ?N%% HING o BLAIR KALISH aDLER

Family Court

Demestic Relatione Division
P.0O, Box 380

ploonsburg PA 176815

June 11, 2003

RE: Conseco Finance Servicing Cerp.. f/XkX/a Congeco Finance
ope vs The Ealrs, Executors, Adwministrators, SuUCCessQrs
and Assigns of Donal Sponienberq, Deceased, Donna Schell
(possible heix)

Docket No.: Term, 2002-cv-647
Property Address; 1520 Fairview Ave., Berwick, E®, 18603
NOTTCE OF 3ALE QF REAL PROPERTY

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please ba advised that the proparty and improvemsnts, 1f any.
a5 ser forth above, will be sold by the Sheriff of COLUMBIA County,
in the Columbia County Court House, P. O. BOX 380, Bloomsberg, PA
17815 on s 2t .

Thig property and improvements, if any, 1s being zold pursguant
to 2 Judgment entered in favor of 2laintiff and against Defendants
in the Court of Common Pless of COLUMBIA County.

Tne name of the owners, real owners and reputed owners of the
aforesaid property is as set forth as the Defendarts above. It has
come ‘o our akttention that you might be a creditor to the
Defandants named hersin. Sheziff’s Sala of the nortgaged property
could adversely affect your interest 1I you are, in fact, a Jjunior
craditor herein.

A &chedule of Distributisn will be filed by the shaeriff on a
date specified by the Sheriff no later than thirty (30) days after
gcaid sale, and @ distribution will be made in accozdance with the
schedule unless excepiicns are filed thereto withirn temn {12} days
after the date said schedule, You should check with the Sheriff's
office by calling 570-383-5622 to determine the aetual date of the
filing of ihe sald schedule.

DBC/de o O



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  5/20/2003 DOCKET # 66ED2003
PLAINTIFF WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA SUCCESSOR IN
INTEREST TO FLEET MORTGAGE CORP.
DEFENDANT BETH A. CHAPIN
DANIEL A. CHAPIN
PERSON/CORP TO SERYED PAPERS TO SERVED
BETH A. CHAPIN WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
335 E. 5TH ST. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON TD/? A~ g—‘/ |

RELATIONSHIP) 7/ 058 .-:h/g,w’ IDENTIFICATION
DATE £-37-2 TIME 7 ¥ 35 MILEAGE OTHER
Race ~ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA ___POB__POE___ CCSO

HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

MOO®

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
B 07-3 e AL Citzis
DEPUTY " 6_:(‘&1‘“ DATE _<5 - J7 3



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  5/20/2003 DOCKET # 66ED2003
PLAINTIFF WASHINGTON MUTIUJAL BANK, FA SUCCESSOR IN
INTEREST TO FLEET MORTGAGE CORP.
DEFENDANT BETH A. CHAPIN
DANIEL A. CHAPIN
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DANIEL A. CHAPIN WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
L33 E, 5STH ST. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON __ i/

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE <03 7 TIME /% 35 MILEAGE OTHER
Race  Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB___ POE  CCSO ___

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY) 235 = 55y Placw
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
5.2 % o Sre SIEA Cot e

)

I_/ j - N
DEPUTY ‘o (ak DATE _5 27-%

‘/

L%




MAHY =2 v=-Hd5 11570 =M DISTRIUT LCOURT—ZE-—2-@% SVA+TVHESFUEE1

L
i ;

§, Obliger information (To be completed by requestar)

.;*‘

Please search your records of child and spousal obligations to determine w'he_: s afy
record of overdue support exists for the following person: , i

NAMF, DATE OF BIRTH

PRt ! .
%/",ﬁ,mé’ £ C’-Vrz},mt it

A
S DS \J/&‘_ ‘
DATE: D x]-¢2 REQUESTOR: _ <M<
i Print Namel
Signature

H. Lien information (To be provided by DRS)

WE HAVE NO RECORD OF ANY CASE WITH THE ABG"
INDIVIDUAL.

WE HAVE AN OPEN CASE, WITH NQ OVERDUE SUPP':, 1]

_X_ WEHAVE THE FOLLOWING RECORD OF OVERDUE SUPPORT
BY THE ABOVE NAMED OBLIGOR. THIS OVERDUE SUPPD
LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW AGAINST ALL REAL ESTATE OW
BY THE OBLIGOR WITHIN THE JUDICIAL DISTRICT., {":

Amount ol Overdue Support Next Due Date ext P

¥ 556 a4

Date: 3‘2:5’)’)6}

GerTn from the sengrd
this 27 day oY) 2000
Gnii . Jodon

[ I Y




MHY ~ o i=ma 1d 34 AamM DISTRICT COURT-~Z2Z6—22-@1 Sra+TE84+986G1

o

&

HARRY A, ROADARMEL, iR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COLINTY
Pregeag COURT MOUSE - #.0, BOK 34
1870 W%, Bi2y ALOO-EILRLE, P 17418
PAK: (570 TG EE7

May 23, 2003

DOMFESTIC RELATIONS
702 SAWMILL ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

MORTNGION MUTUAL BANK, FA SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST T FLEE]

MORTGAGE CORP.
VS

BETH A. CHAPIN
DANIEL A. CHAPIN

DOCKET # 66ED2003

Degr Sir

Enclosed 15 a notice of an upcoming Sheri s Sale., ify
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to conwe! me with any questions that you may have, .

Respectfully,

Harry A RoAarmcl, Ir.

Sherif” of Columbia County | K




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 3 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  5/20/2003 DOCKET # 66ED2003
PLAINTIFF WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA SUCCESSOR IN

INTEREST TO FLEET MORTGAGE CORP.

DEFENDANT BETH A. CHAPIN
DANIEL A. CHAPIN
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERYED
TENANT(S) WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
204 E. 12TH ST, FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON {%37 4

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE 5.7-3% TIME /5 %5 MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex __ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POB__ POE__ _CCSO_
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moOw

™

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY Q [{,{,QA . DATE
J



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  5/20/2003 DOCKET # 66ED2003

PLAINTIFF WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA SUCCESSOR IN
INTEREST TO FLEET MORTGAGE CORP.

DEFENDANT BETH A. CHAPIN
DANIEL A. CHAPIN

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

BLOOMSBURG SEWER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

301 E. SECOND ST. FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON _ [ 7/;’% f{t A %@%Wd /

RELATIONSHIP ENTIFICATION

DATE 3-J+3 TIMEoS S ~ MILEAGE OTHER

Race  Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __POB__POE__ CCSO

HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

P
DEPUTY % (5 DATE < -2 1-5




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 5/20/2003 DOCKET # 66ED2003
PLAINTIFF WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA SUCCESSOR IN
INTEREST TO FLEET MORTGAGE CORP.
DEFENDANT BETH A. CHAPIN
DANIEL A. CHAPIN
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
MARY WARD - TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

301 E. SECOND ST.

BLOOMSBURG

FORECLOSURE

4

£

SERVED UPON C ZM ﬂ/{*’(f)/( /{ LNl ] / |

RELATIONSHIP

7

IDENTICATION

DATE $-22~3 TIME/n S« S MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex ___ Height Weight ~ Eyes ___ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE:

ATTEMPTS
DATE

A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POB_ POE  CCSO
HOUSEHOLDP MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mo 0w

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY 9 (ﬁ&”’"” | DATE J~21-3



70 THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

ORDER FOR SERVICE

DATE: May 16, 2003

FROM:

Leon P. Haller, Esquiire
Purcell, Krug & Haller
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
(717) 234-4178

CASE CAPTION:

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST
70 FLEET MORTGAGE CORP.

LA

BETH A. CHAPIN AND DANIEL A. CHAPIN

PAPER: WRIT OF EXECUTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

SERVICE TO BE MADE ON DEFENDANT: DANIEL A. CHAPIN

ADDRESS FOR "PERSONAL SERVICE": 335 EAST 5" STREET, BLOOMSBURG,
PA 17815

Requested by
Leon P. Haller, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff



/3

TO THE SHERIFF:

I am submitting. herewith documentation necessary to schedule a Sheriff’s sale of
real estate. '

If you require anything further or have any questions as to content or format,
please contact the undersigned.

Thank you.

TTAE g/m

Purcell, Krug & Haller
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
PHONE: (717) 234-4178

Inquiries relating to service should be directed to:
Barb Villarial. '

Inquiries relating to the actual sale should be directed to:
Sharon Dunn.
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